## 503569792 11/14/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3616419

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BERND SCHOENFELDER	01/27/2015
JOHANNES GERHARD MOELLER	01/27/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V.		
Street Address:	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 5		
City:	EINDHOVEN		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	5656 AE		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14889600	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)396-5550

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 650-965-8005

Email: sandy@patentlawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: PATENT LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 465 FAIRCHILD DR.

Address Line 2: SUITE 125

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2012P01911WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN D. OGONOWSKY
SIGNATURE:	/Brian D Ogonowsky/
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_Exec\_110215#page1.tif

PATENT 503569792 REEL: 037041 FRAME: 0782

to

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignor(s), hereby sell,

<del>-</del>		ight, title, and interest in the following to Kon	- "
·		AE, Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its successor	
representatives, includin	g any nominees (collectiv	vely "the Assignee") my/our invention for whi	ch an application:
punny .			
is executed concurre	•		
	us on		
		ving a Serial No	*****
was filed on. 06 May	2014, having an Interna	tional Application No. PCT/EP2014/059157,	
therewith, based thereon provisionals divisions, c	, or claiming priority then ontinuations, continuations.	her United States, foreign and international parefrom including, but not limited to, any and a ns-in-part, re-examinations, reissues, and extern right, title, and interest in and to any and all	ll provisionals, non- nsions thereof, and the right t
•		officials in the United States and in any and al the Assignee(s), for its sole use, and that of its	_
extent. Upon request at legal proceedings includ	the expense of the Assign ing patent prosecution ac	the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, nee, I/we agree to execute all papers, take all ritions and infringement actions, and do all other and maintaining patents on the foregoing inven	ghtful oaths, testify in all er such acts which may be
I/We certify that I/we ha	ve the full right to conve	y the above rights.	
27 1 2015	(sign name here)	700 Sacke Surve	
Date	(print name here)	Bernd SCHOENFELDER	<sub>3</sub> Assignor
2.4.1.2019	*.	Johannes Holler	
Date	(print name here)	Johannes Gerhard MOELLER	, Assignor

Page 1 of 1